

Court No. - 78

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 38453 of 2023

Applicant :- Ummed Ali And 5 Others

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Preetam Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.,Nishant Dwivedi

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori,J.

Learned counsel for the applicants pointed out that learned counsel for the applicant has filed the supplementary affidavit on 29.01.2024 in the registry but the same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

List on 25.9.2024.

Order Date :- 3.9.2024

Akram